VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

February 11, 1985

Friday, March 1
No Open House
3 p.m.
7 p.m.

Saturday, March 2

5:45 p.m.
7:15 p.m.

Sunday, March 3

Monday, March 4
No Open House
Noon

Tuesday, March 5
7:15 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
March 1985

RIBBON CUTTING: PSI Manufacturing, St. Helens.
COMMENTS: University of Oregon's Business Leader of Year Award
Banquet; Greenwood Inn, Beaverton.

PARTICIPATE: Portland Breakers' Opening Ceremony; Civie
Stadium, Portland.
DINNER: Chinese New Year; Lloyd Center Red Lion, Portland.

LUNCH/SPEECH: Oregon Cable Communications Association, 14th
Annual Convention; Chumaree Comfortel, Salem.

BREAKFAST/SPEECH: Active Business Promoters; Carrow's (South
Commercial), Salem.
Open House

Wednesday, March 6

No Open House
12:30 p.m.

Thursday, March 7

12:30 p.m.

Friday, March 8
No Open House
11 a.m.

LUNCH/REMARKS: Oregon League of Financial Institutions,
Biennial Legislative Conference; Chumaree Comfortel, Salem.

Open House

LUNCH/RECEIVE: Boy Scouts of America Annual Report; gov.
conference room, Capitol




Saturday, March 9

Sunday, March 10
2 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Inauguration of OSU President John Byrne; Corvallis.

Monday, Mareh 11
No Open House

9:30 a.m. REMARKS: 1985 State Employes Cancer Crusade; State Employment
Division Auditorium, Salem.
Noon LUNCH: Salem Chamber of Commerce, President's Forum Series;

Black Angus Restaurant, Salem.

Tuesday, March 12

No Open House

Noon LUNCH/SPEECH: Insurance Agents' Association; (location to be
determined), Salem.

Wednesday, March 13
No Open House

Thursday, March 14
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, March 15
No Open House

2 p.m. RIBBON CUTTING: Quality Plastics; Newberg.
9 p.m. ATTEND: Dorchester Conference; Seaside Convention Center,
Seaside.

Saturday, March 16
ATTEND: Dorchester Conference; Seaside Convention Center,
Seaside.

Sunday, March 17

ATTEND: Dorchester Conference; Seaside Convention Center,

Seaside.
Monday, March 18
No Open House
1 p.m. PRESENT: Certificates of Appreciation; CSD Office, Albany.
5 p.m. INTERVIEW: T-V Station; Roseburg.
6 p.m. DINNER/SPEECH: Douglas County Republicans; (location to be

determined), Roseburg.




Tuesday, March 19
No Open House

7:30 a.m. MEET: Employee Representatives, Sun Studds, Inc., Roseburg.

9:15 a.m. SPEECH: Roseburg High School Student Body; Roseburg.

10:30 a.m. INTERVIEW: News Review; Roseburg.

11:15 a.m. VISIT: Department of Transportation or Oregon State Police,
Roseburg.

Noon LUNCH/SPEECH: Roseburg Chamber of Commerce; (location to be
determined), Roseburg,

1:30 p.m. MEET: Douglas County Seniors; (location to be determined),
Roseburg.

2:30 p.m. MEET: Employees; Champion Building Products; Roseburg.

3:30 p.m. MEET: Roseburg County Commissioners; Roseburg.

Wednesday, March 20
No Open House

Thursday, March 21
No Open House

Friday, March 22
No Open House

9:30 a.m, DEDICATION: Intelledex; Corvallis.

Noon LUNCH/SPEECH: Salem City Club; Mandarin Garden Restaurant,
Salem.

7:15 p.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: Oregon Future Farmers of America State

Convention; MeKay High School, Salem.

Saturday, March 23
8 a.m. REMARKS: Governor's Prayer Breakfast; Hilton Hotel, Eugene.

Sunday, March 24

Monday, March 25
No Open House

Tuesday, March 26
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, March 27
No Open House

Thursday, March 28

12:30 p.m. Open House

7 p.m, DINNER/SPEECH: Salvation Army Annual Banquet; Jantzen Beach
Red Lion, Portland.

Friday, Mareh 29
No Open House




Saturday, Mareh 30

9 a.m.

Sunday, March 31

SPEECH: Oregon National Guard Association, 58th Annual
Conference; Marriott Hotel, Portland.




